

THE MULTAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(Recognized by the Government of Pakistan)



MCCI/Elec-2024-2026. 13th July, 2024

TO ALL MEMBERS:

NOTICE OF ELECTIONS OF MULTAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY FOR THE YEAR 2024-2026

In accordance with Office Order No.17(31)/2008-TO dated 27th June, 2024 of the Directorate General of Trade Organizations, Ministry of Commerce, Government of Pakistan; it is notified for the information of all members of the Multan Chamber of Commerce & Industry that the Bi-annual Elections of the Multan Chamber for the Year 2024-2026 on all seats of Executive Committee falling vacant on 30th September, 2024 will be held at the Chamber's Office at Shahrah-e-Aiwan-e-Tijarat-o-Sanat, Multan as per enclosed Election Schedule duly approved by the Executive Committee of the Chamber in its meeting held on 12th July, 2024.

As per directives of DGTO, the tenure of the Office Bearers and members of Executive Committee (Newly Elected) shall be from 01st October, 2024 to 30th September, 2026. The incumbent Office Bearers and members of the Executive Committee (2022-2024) will not be eligible to contest upcoming elections.

Candidate who desires to stand for elections must give his / her written consent as provided in the Nomination Forms.

The members will cast their votes personally as the Proxy / Postal Ballot is not allowed.

Elections will be held on the basis of voter's lists updated as on 12-07-2024.

MEMBERS WHO HAVE BEEN APPOINTED ON THE ELECTION COMMISSION: -

- 1. Khawaja Muhammad Sohail Tufail
- 2. Mr. Muhammad Shakeel Arain
- 3. Syed Iftikhar Ali Shah

The Following documents are enclosed herewith for election purpose:-

- 4. Election Schedule.
- 5. Nomination Forms.

Kind regards,

Muhammad Shafiq Secretary General

Encl: (As above)